503731564 03/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3778206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSMAN OGUZ TAMEROGLU	03/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: ANTEL ARITMA TESISLERI INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI	
Street Address:	YUKARI DUDULLU NURETTIN DUMAN SOK	
Internal Address:	KIZILTOPRAK PLAZA NO: 34/3 UMRANIYE	
City:	ISTANBUL	
State/Country:	TURKEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14915800		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173451000

Email: jsanchez@nixonpeabody.com, bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY

Address Line 1: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074300-086770-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEENA H. KARTTUNEN CONTARINO	
SIGNATURE:	/LEENA H. KARTTUNEN CONTARINO/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20106-03-10-Executed-Assignment-074300-086770#page1.tif source=20106-03-10-Executed-Assignment-074300-086770#page2.tif

PATENT 503731564 REEL: 037948 FRAME: 0622

Attorney Docket No.: 074300-086770-US

U.S. Serial No.: 14/915,800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Osman Oğuz TAMEROĞLU, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOZZLE-BRUSH AUTOMATIC CLEANING FILTER WITH MOTOR REDUCER, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as United States Serial No. 14/915,800 filed on March 1, 2016, which is a 371 National Application of PCT/TR2014/000266 filed on July 11, 2014 which claims benefit of TR Provisional Application No. 2013/10727 filed on July 12, 2013, and naming me as an inventor;

AND WHEREAS, ANTEL ARITMA TESISLERI INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI, with its principal place of business at Yukarı Dudullu Nurettin Duman Sok. Kızıltoprak Plaza No:34/3 Ümraniye İstanbul, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ANTEL ARITMA TESISLERI INSAAT SANAYÎ VE TÎCARET ANONÎM ŞÎRKETÎ, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ANTEL ARITMA TESISLERI INSAAT SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SÎRKETÎ, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, în accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ANTEL ARITMA TESISLERI INŞAAT SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ANTEL ARITMA TESISLERİ İNŞAAT SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Attorney Docket No.: 074300-086770-US U.S. Serial No.: 14/915,800

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, Osn	nan Oğuz	TAMEROĞLÜ,	hereunto set	my signature this
<u> 9</u>	day of	March	WHEREOF, I, Osm , 2016.		- / \		

Osman Oxer TAMEROĞLÜ

Witness Signature:

Date: 09.03.2016

Printed Name:

Istanbul / TURKEY